

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4621/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 509/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NARENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and seeking the maintenance status quo and
office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4858 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.
in SLP 4621/08For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Bhyana, Adv.for
in SLP 4858/08 Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMrs. B.Sunita Rao, learned advocate appearing for the Union
of India prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter
affidavit in SLP(Criminal) No.4858 of 2008.Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within the next four
weeks.

List both the petitions in July, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master